



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8553/2024

SUDEEP KUMAR BATHAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Manisha Arora, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE
AND EMPOWERMENTRespondent

Through: Mr. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
and Mr. Aakash Pathak, G.P. for UoI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

26.11.2024

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to enable her to file a rejoinder affidavit, list this matter on 28.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/p