



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8553/2024**

SUDEEP KUMAR BATHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Prashansa Sharma, Ms. Sakshi
Arora, Ms. Poonam Shikhawat, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE
AND EMPOWERMENT**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Pawar, Mr. Aakash Pathak,
GP for R-1/UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

28.02.2025

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner is seeking an adjournment to file
the rejoinder.

Let rejoinder positively be filed within four weeks with an advance
copy to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List on 07.08.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025

Pallavi/KR