



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8553/2024

SUDEEP KUMAR BATHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Poonam Shekhawat and Ms.
Sakshi Arora, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE
AND EMPOWERMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Mr. Aakash Pathak, GP with Mr.
Sainyam Bhardwaj and Ms. Himanshi
Singh, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that rejoinder has been filed, however, the same is not on record.
2. Let learned counsel for the petitioner pursue with the Registry and have the rejoinder placed on record before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 09.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025

N.S. ASWAL